www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14895/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2022 in SAMD No. 1229/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

K.M. NATARAJAN (DIED) THROUGH HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALANIAMMAL (DIED) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20850/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20435/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 96024/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20848/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 20432/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 31-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR Mr. Vivek Pandey, Adv. Ms. Aastha Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list after two weeks.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)